a maria set	ł	New Maxico Off Con	servati	on Division, Di	A COVED		
Form 3165-5 (March 2012)	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE I	ITTERIOR N	, Frenc	h Drive 0	MB No. 1004-0137		
	EAU OF LAND MANA	i, NM	Expires: October 31, 2014				
	IOTICES AND REPO			NMNM021097A			
Do not use this f	form for proposals to	o drill or to re-enter an PD) for such property).	6. If Indian, Allottee or	Tribe Name		
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other in	nstructions on page 2		7. If Unit of CA/Agreer	ment, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well		AUG 09 20	112				
Oil Well Z Gas W	Vell Other	Augur		8. Well Name and No Federal C No.1			
2. Name of Operator H.L.Brown Operating, L.L.C.	/	9. API Well No. 30-041-20402					
3a Address P. O. Box 2237 Midland, TX 79702 /		e).	10 Field and Pool or E: Bluitt Wolfcamp	xploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., 990 FNL & 1660 FWL Sec 4 T-8S, R-37E	R. M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish, State Roosevelt County, NM				
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BOJ	(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTIC	E, REPORT OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		. ТҮР	E OF ACT	ION			
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Produ	iction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Recla	mation	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Reco	nplete	Other Proposed well test		
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon		orarily Abandon			
Final Abandonment Notice 13. Describe Proposed or Completed O	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		r Disposal			
HLB can acquire a small test unit fro ie, the counter can be reset at their The available unit can be utilized for Federal 27-4 or 27-6. These two wel available. Please advise as soon as possible v supervision Monday the 6th or Tues	shop. The available unit th testing the Federal C #1, b Its would require 24 hour su whether BLM will accept util	us differs slightly from the one out would not be utilized for tes ipervision with this size unit; N	e described iting the Fi letering &	I in the Written Order aderal C #2 (because Testing does not curn	12KSB20W at issue. there is no line heater) or the ently have a 24 hour supervisor		
	DENIED	Ti M	UST BE CAP	ING UNIT MUST HAVE A NO D TOTALIZER MUST BE SEJ BALE OF MEASURING TEMP JIREMENTS OF WELL TEST JIREMENTS OF WELL TEST	ALABLE. THE GAS METER		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr	result stanged and thiske	Typed 012	<u>e-v-</u> 25				
Carlton Wheeler	AUUU	Title Operation	s Manage	,			
Signature Carffor Whee	ler	Date 08/03/201	2		•		
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERAL OR STA	TE OFF	ICE USE			
Approved by				. [
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable u entitle the applicant to conduct operations t	tle to those rights in the subject			Da			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 I footious or Aaudulent statements of repres	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c		willfully to	make to any department	or agency of the United States any false,		
(Instructions on page 2)							
					ſ		

Form 3160-18		8	3	R		\square	\bigvee	Ø		Number	12KSB20W			
(October, 1999)	HOBBS	ocd				יוויי מיווי א יוויי		ICIAL FI	LE COI		of A			
Certified Mail - Return		a 2012	DEPA	ARTMEN	I LD S	THE	lnte	RIOR		IDENT	FICATION			
Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000260366114 AUG 0 9 2012 DEPARTMENT O BUREAU OF LAN						MAN	AGE	MENT	Lease NMNM021097A					
RECEIVED NOTICE OF WE						ITTEN	I ORI	DER		CA NMNM Unit	71928			
	L									РА				
Bureau of Land Management (FFICE		C	Operator H L BROWN OPERATING LLC										
Address 2909 W. SECOND ST. ROSWELL NM 88201						Address PO BOX 2237 MIDLAND TX 79702								
Telephone 505-627-0229							Attention							
Inspector Attn Addi											, 			
Site Name	BL	JSSELL Well or Faci	hty	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	iship Range Meridian County State								
FEDERAL C				NENW 4	8S		37E	NMP	Ŕ	DOSEVELT	NM			
Site Name FEDERAL C		Well or Faci	lity 2	1/4 1/4 Section NESW 4	Township 8S	Rang	а 37Е ⁻	Meridian NMP	County	DOSEVELT	State NM			
Site Name		Well or Faci	hty	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Rang	e	Meridian	County		State			
	The follo	wing conditio	n(s) were fo	Jound by Bureau of	Land Mana	igement Inst	ectors on t	he date and at the	site(s) listed a	above.				
. Date	Time Corrective Ac			tive Action to be		Date Corrected		Authority Reference						
04/09/2012	<u> </u>		/18/2012					43 CFI	43 CFR 3162.4-2(b)					
Remarks. Under 43 CFR 3162.4	l													
frequency of such well requesting a 72 Hour v 1. The test to be perfo 2. Oil test equipment n well test, designed to p production facility to th (Remarks continued of	well test of rmed by a neasuren provide fo e Bluitt F	on all well a third pa nent by a or the una acility wh	s on lea rty tester positive ttended ile provid	se NMNM 71 r. displacemer transfer of lic	928. It meteri Juid hydi	ng syste rocarbon	m, for pi is and g	urposes of o as from a)i(·				
			<u> </u>	nd return to abo	ve address									
Company Representative Ti	When the Written Order is complied with, sign this notice and return to above addr Company Representative Title							nature Date						
Company Comments					-									
		<u></u>	<u>-</u> -											
					Warni	ng								
The Authorized Officer has this Notice or 7 business day reported to the Bureau of La shall be issued an Incident o 3163.1 and may also incur c frame for correction.	ys after the ind Manage f Noncome	date it is m ement Offic liance (INC	ailed, whic e at the ad () in accor	chever is earlier dress shown abo dance with 43 (. Each sti ove. If yo CFR 3163.	pulation m u do not co 1(a) Faile	ust be con omply as i ure to com	rected within t noted above un uply with the D	the prescribe ider "Correct NC may resu	d time from receip tive Action to be C It in assessments a	t of this Notice and completed By", you s outlined in 43 CER			
Section 109(d)(1) of the Fed 3163.2(f)(1), provides that a or other written-information maximum of 20 days	ny person y	vho "knowi	ngly or wil	llfully " prepare:	s, maintair	is, or subm	uts false	inaccurate or r	nisleading re	norts notices affi	davits records data			
•			D'			eal Righ								
A person contesting a decision appropriate State Director (so Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22	ee 43 CFR	3165.3). T	he State D	irector review d	lecision m	av be appe	aled to th	e Interior Boar	d of Land A	nneals 801 North	of the Notice with th Quincy Street,			
Signature of Bureau of Land May	nagement Au	horized Offic	ser ,			Date		17	líme		L			
mjel		UJ &				4	-9-1	2	151	16				
	(/		FOR OF	FICE U	SE ONL	Y							
Number 51	Date			Type of Inspectio	on in in its second sec			т						

Т



働き

BLM Remarks, continued

determination of net standard volume and quality, while also providing for fail-safe and tamper

determination of net standard volume and quality, while also providing for fail-safe and tamper proof operations in accordance with the regulations.
3. One which registers the volume passing through said meter by a system which constantly and mechanically isolates the flowing liquid into segments of known volume.
4. One which meters has non-resettable totalizers.
5. There shall be no by-pass piping around the well test equipment.
6. All components of the well test equipment that is used for volume or quality determinations of the science of providence o

the oil shall be effectively sealed. However, any valves which may allow access for removal of oil

before measurement through the well test equipment shall be effectively sealed. 7. Contact the BLM 48 hours prior to the startup and the removal of any equipment involved with the well test equipment.

8. Results shall be submitted to the BLM no later than 20 days after the completion of the well test.